HOUSE No. 5329

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Jessica Ann Giannino

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing the city of Revere to pay a certain sum of money to the estate of George J. Rotondo, Jr.

PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:DATE ADDED:Jessica Ann Giannino16th Suffolk9/16/2022Jeffrey Rosario Turco19th Suffolk9/23/2022Lydia EdwardsFirst Suffolk and Middlesex9/28/2022

HOUSE No. 5329

By Ms. Giannino of Revere, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 5329) of Jessica Ann Giannino, Jeffrey Rosario Turco and Lydia Edwards (with the approval of the mayor and city council) that the city of Revere be authorized to pay a certain sum of money to the estate of George J. Rotondo, Jr. Municipalities and Regional Government. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act authorizing the city of Revere to pay a certain sum of money to the estate of George J. Rotondo, Jr.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- The city of Revere may pay an amount not to exceed \$39,140 to the Estate of George J.
- 2 Rotondo, Jr. Councillor George J. Rotondo, Jr. passed away while serving as a member of the
- 3 city council. This amount represents the salary to which he would have been entitled if he had
- 4 lived and served until the end of his term of office.